WO 1 R W N -

W W W 2 D N NN NN N b e et e e el ek ek el e
o= o 9 0 a3 Nt Rk W N O OO I N th R WO e D

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving Chukut Kuk District FY 2011 Budget Amendment/Modification No. 2)

RESOLUTION NO. 11-181

WHEREAS, the Chukut Kuk District Council did meet on March 14, 2011 in San Miguel at which a
quorunm was present; and

WHEREAS, FY 2011 Budget Amendment/Modification No, 2 was approved by Chukut Kuk District
Council resolution no. 2011-13; and

WHEREAS, Chuknt Kuk District FY09 apportionment of Mining Royalties in the amount of
$127,189.58 will be added to line item 780-Contingencies; and

WHEREAS, savingsidentified inthe amountof$26,907.18 will be transferred tovariousline items
to cover over expenditure of funds and anticipated costs:
$4,153.92 will be transferred from line item 610-Salaries: Custodian position
$18,753.26 will be transferred from line item 780-Contingencies
$4,000.00 will be transferred fromline item 865-Other Emergencies “Other’category
$26,907.18

WHEREAS, FY2011 Budget Amendment/Modification No. 2 was presented to the Legislative
Council Budget & Finance Committee for review.

NOW, THEREFORE, BEIT RESOLVED thatthe Tohono 0’odham Legislative Councilherebyapproves
Chulkut Kuk District FY2011 Budget Amendment/Modification No. 2 attached hereto
and incorporated herein increasing the FY2011 budget from $1,932,700.05 to
$2,059,889.63.

BEIT FURTHER RESOLVED that the FY09 Chukut Kuk District apportionment of Mining Royalties
in the amount of $127,189.58 will be added to line item 780-Contingencies.

BEIT FURTHER RESOLVED that savings identified in the amount 0f $26,907.18 will be transferred
to various line items to cover over expenditure of fands and anticipated costs.
$19,000.00 will be added to line item 625-Student Stipends
$3,753.26 will be added to line item 850-Food
$4,153.92 will be added to line item 852-Donation/Centribution

BEIT FURTHER RESOLVED that$1,936.36 will be transferred fromline item 722-Program Supplies
and added to line item 850-Food in the West Villages Community budget ($936.36 to
purchase food for community meetings and $1,000.00 to purchase food for community
members).

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that any amendments affecting the fnnding level of the Chukut Kuk
District FY2011 budget shall be submitted to the Tohono ¢’'odham Legislative Conncil

for prior approval.




-
i — =R~ BCN = ARV, B SN VL

W i W W W w NN NN I I S T el e e i e
o\u-Luwwcwch\mﬁunuc\cch\mhuu

PoaE Y b ol b bR W W W
mqam&unuc\owq

RESOLUTION NO. 11-181
(Approving Chukut Kuk District FY 2011 Budget Amendment/Modification No. 2)
Page2o0f3

The foregoing Resolutien was passed by the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council on the 11™ Day
of MAY, 2011 at a mecting at which a quornm was present with a vote of 2,595.50 FOR; -0- AGAINST;
-0- NOT VOTING; and J06] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Article VI,
Section 1 (dX2) & (3) of the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
O'odham Nation on Jannary 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Actof June 18, 1934 (48
Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

Vo [hps

Verlon M. Jose, Le uve Chairman

_]_day of J(Z/M , 2011

%ﬁg///ﬁj

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary

g§l day of ;2 2% » 2011

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the Tohone O'odham
Nation on the Z day of yfrnfc, » 2011 at I Q ; Q f i o'clock, & M.,
pursnant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective
upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

s Joa

Verlon M. Jose, Leg atwe Chairman

[MAPPROVED onthe 0| dayof viw/ , 2011

[ ] DISAPPROVED at /.0 (o‘clock,

NED NORRIS, JR., CHAIRMAN

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION




0~ Nt ol W

RESOLUTION NO. 11-181
{(Approving Chukut Kuk District FY 2011 Budget Amendment/Modification No. 2)
Page 3 of 3

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the / day of

, 2011, at / . 57 o'clock, Zé M.

AL
Yhow o000

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 11-181

ACTION: APPROVING CHUKUT KUK DISTRICT FY 2011 BUDGET AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 2

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON SECOND: COUNCILMAN FREDERICK JOSE

DATE: MAY 11, 2011
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST | VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE ROMERO 99.35 X
198.7 (Nicholas Jose)
/| 2. MARY LOPEZ X X
( ) 99.35
SELLS 1. KIMBERLY MULL 224.80 X
449.6 ( ) X
2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 224.80
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 79.50 X X
159.0 {Stanley Stephans)
2. FREDRICK JOSE 79 50 X
(Phyllis Cachora) '
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 102.35 X
204.7 | ¢ ) X
2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 102.35
(Eugene Enis) ’
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 93.55 X
187.1 | ¢ ) x
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 93 55
( )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 92.25 X
184.5 (Tony Murrietta)
: 2. EDWARD MANUEL 92,25 X X
(Gerald Fayuant) :
HICKIWAN 1. MICHELLE ORTEGA 87.25 X X
174.5 | ¢ ) X
2, SANDRA ORTEGA 87.25
( )
GU VO 1. GRACE MANUEL 103.15 X
( )
206.3 2. PAMELA ANGHILL 103.15 X
{Angela Ortiz) ’
GU ACHI 1. (TIMOTHY L. )JOAQUIN 115.05 X
230.1 | 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL X X
{Louis L. Johnson) 115.05
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA (Absens) 138.50 X
277.0 (Sara Mae Williams) ¢Present)
"% | 2. VERLON M. JOSE 138.50 X X
( )
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 162.0 X
324.0 {Roberta Harvey)
™" | 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 162.0 X
{Vernon Smith} :
TOTAL 2,595.50 | 2,595.50 -0- -0- [06]




